GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4605
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009

PRODUCTION CAPACITY OF COLD ROLLING MILL OF BSP
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the annual production capacity of cold rolling mill of Bokaro Steel Plant(BSP);
(b) the actual production realised during the last two years as against the targeted output;
(c) whether the production of said rolling mill has fallen substantially during the period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL(SHRIA. SAIPRATHAP)
(a) The annual production capacity of the Cold rolling mill of Bokaro Steel Plant is 1660 thousand tonnes.
(b) Actual production of Cold Rolling Mill (CRM) of Bokaro Steel Plant during last two years as against the target is as follows:

Unit: '000 tonnes

Year 2007-08 2008-09

Target 1100 1000

Actual Production 778 648

(c)&(d): Although,the installed capacity of Cold Rolling Mill at Bokaro Steel Plantis 1660 tonnes, the production of hot rolled and cold rolling products is adjusted as per the market demand.The production of the Cold Rolling Mill has fallen in 2008-09 due to slowdown in market demand.
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